

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.1332 of 2024

Pragati Medical, Main Road, Saraidhela, Dhanbad. ----- Appellant

Versus

The Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand

& Ors.

----- Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ankit Vishal, Adv.

For the State : A.C. to A.G.

03/09.04.2024 Defects ignored.

Learned A.C to A.G. prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file a counter affidavit.

Let this matter be listed on 25.04.2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Shamim-Preet/-