

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 1332 of 2024

Pragati Medical, Main Road, Saraidhela, Dhanbad ... Petitioner
Versus
The Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand,
Ranchi and others Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

For the Petitioner: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Mohan Kumar Dubey, A.C. to A.G.

Order No. 4 /Dated: 18.07.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.

List this case on 16.08.2024.

(Dr. B.R. Sarangi, C.J.)

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)