

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P.(C) No.1332 of 2024

Pragati Medical			Petitioner(s)
Versus			
The Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand & Ors.			Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s)	: Ms. Purna Jhunjhunwala, Adv. Ms. Arushi Agarwal, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. M.K. Dubey, AC to AG

05/Dated: 24th September, 2025

1. The Secretary, Department of Health, Medical Education and Family Welfare, Government of Jharkhand- Respondent No.2 is directed to file affidavit in the matter.
2. As prayed, put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

24th September, 2025
Vedanti/-