

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 1332 of 2024

Pragati Medical

..... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Jharkhand and Ors. ... Respondent(S)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s):

Ms. Purna Jhunjhunwala, Advocate.

For the respondent(s):

Mr. M.K. Dubey, AC to AG

06/08.04.2026: List this case tomorrow i.e. on 09.04.2026 at 02:15 p.m.

The responsible officer is directed to present before this Court tomorrow virtually.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)