

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1332 of 2024

Pragati Medical, Main Road, Saraidhela, P.O. Saraidhela, P.S. Saraidhela, District
Dhanbad, Jharkhand

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

The Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand & Others

... Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Mohan Kr. Dubey, AC to AG
.....

- 07/ 09.04.2026: Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State submits that some fund has been allotted for making some payments. He submits that an amount of Rs.5,42,49,852/- has been disbursed to Civil Surgeon by National Health Mission, Namkum, Ranchi and it is expected that within ten days, some amount to the petitioner can be paid.
2. Considering the said submission, list this case in the last week of April, 2026.
3. The document No.IDSP/171/2020 dated 08.04.2026, which the learned counsel has furnished before this Court is kept on record.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)