

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1332 of 2024

Pragati Medical Petitioner(s)
Versus
The Chief Secretary & Ors. ... Respondent(s)
With
W.P. (C) No. 1365 of 2024

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s): Mr. Rishav Kumar, Advocate (through VC)
For the State: Mr. Shivam Kumar, AC to AG

11/11.08.2026 At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, these cases
are adjourned, to be listed on 13.08.2026.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

11th August, 2026
Anu/SKC